© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco 100 Series Unmanaged Switches
Cisco Small Business
Affordable, Easy-to-Use Switches for Small Business Networks, with Zero
Configuration Required
To stay on top of your business, you need to keep your office running smoothly. These days that means having a
highly reliable network connecting your computers, printers, copiers, and other office equipment. But if your

Cisco Small Business Support Community, an online forum that enables you to collaborate with your peers and
reach Cisco technical experts for support information.
Product Specifications
Table 1 gives the product specifications for the Cisco 100 Series Switches.
Table 1. Product Specifications
Feature Description
Performance
Switching capacity SF100D-05: 1 Gbps
SF100D-08: 1.6 Gbps
SF100D-08P: 1.6 Gbps
SF100D-16: 3.2 Gbps
SF100-16: 3.2 Gbps
SF100D-16P: 3.2 Gbps
SF100-24: 4.8 Gbps
SF102-24: 8.8 Gbps
SG100D-05: 10 Gbps
SG100D-08: 16 Gbps
SG100D-08P: 16 Gbps
SG100-16: 32 Gbps
SG100-24: 48 Gbps

SG100D-08P: 11.9 mpps
SG100-16: 23.8 mpps
SG100-24: 35.7 mpps
SG102-24: 35.7 mpps
Layer 2 Switching
Head-of-line (HOL) blocking HOL blocking prevention
Jumbo Frame 9216 bytes
Quality of Service (QoS)
Priority levels  4 hardware queues
Scheduling Priority queuing and weighted round-robin (WRR)
Class of service 802.1p priority based
Product Specifications
Ports SF100D-05: 5 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF100D-08: 8 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF100D-08P: 8 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX;
SF100D-16: 16 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF100D-16P: 16 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF100-16: 16 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF100-24: 24 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX
SF102-24: 24 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX; with 2 combo mini-GBIC slots
SG100D-08: 8 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T ports
SG100D-08P: 8 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T ports
SG100-16: 16 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T ports
SG100-24: 24 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T ports with 2 combo mini-
GBIC slots
SG102-24: 24 RJ-45 connectors for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T ports with 2 combo mini-
GBIC slots
All units: Automatic medium dependent interface (MDI) and MDI crossover (MDI-X); auto negotiated
port for connecting 10-, 100-, 1000- Mbps devices
PoE SF100D-08P: 4 PoE ports with 33.12W dedicated power budget

Storage humidity 10% to 90%, relative, non-condensing
Package Contents
● Cisco 100 Series Switch
● Power cord/power adapter
● Mounting hardware
● Quick-start guide
Minimum Requirements
● Category 5 Ethernet network cable
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed on each computer in the
network
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information for the Cisco 100 Series Switches.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Switch Models Product Order ID Number Description
SF100D-05 SF100D-05 5 Port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF100D-08 SF100D-08 8 Port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF100D-08P SF100D-08P 8 Port 10/100 PoE Desktop Switch
SF100D-16 SF100D-16 16 Port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF100D-16P SF100D-16P 16 Port 10/100 PoE Desktop Switch
SF100-16 SF100-16 16 Port 10/100 Switch
SF100-24 SF100-24 24 Port 10/100 Switch
SF102-24 SF102-24 24-port 10/100 Switch with 2 Combo Mini-GBIC Ports and 2 GE uplink ports
SG100D-05 SG100D-05 5 Port Gigabit Desktop Switch
SG100D-08 SG100D-08 8 Port Gigabit Desktop Switch
SG100D-08P SG100D-08P 8 Port PoE Gigabit Desktop Switch
SG100-16 SG100-16 16 Port Gigabit Switch
SG100-24 SG100-24 24 Port Gigabit Switch with 2 Combo Mini-GBIC Ports
SG102-24 SG102-24 Compact 24 Port Gigabit Switch with 2 Combo Mini-GBIC Ports
SF102-24 SF102-24 24 10/100 ports + 2 combo
*
 mini Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC) ports
Unmanaged rack-mount switch
SG100D-05 SG100D-05 5 10/100/1000 ports
Unmanaged Gigabit desktop switch
SG100D-08 SG100D-08 8 10/100/1000 ports
Unmanaged Gigabit desktop switch
SG100D-08P SG100D-8P 8 10/100/1000 ports
Unmanaged Gigabit desktop switch
SG100-16 SG100-16 16 10/100/1000 ports
Unmanaged rack-mount switch
SG100-24 SG100-24 22 10/100/1000 ports + 2 combo